
OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY 

Date 24th May 2015 

Attendance 100% 
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WEEKLY NEWSLETTER  NO. 40 
The meeting today was a Barbecue Fundraising Event at the house of 
Dieter and Andri Rhodenburg. The preparations started at 10.30 in 
the morning. 
 
 Rotarians helped with the barbecue and the organisation, salads 
were made by some wives of Rotarians as well as friends of Andrie. 
 
The event was a great success and was attended by over 250 guests. 
 
Barbecue kebab, marinated chicken, halloumi and sausages were 
served, as well as salads, pitta bread, lokoumades and cakes 
There was very cold draught beer, wine, soft drinks and water. 
 
All were very well made and everybody enjoyed themselves. 
 
A lot of Rotary awareness occurred with many people asking about 
our society, projects etc. 
 
Many Rotarians attended or contributed by buying tickets. 
 
The event finished at 5.00 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

District 2452 – Club 13371 – Year 2014/2015 
President: Vasilis Hadjivassiliou 

 

President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com +35799620678
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com +35799619442
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy +35799550405
Past President Thasos Kyriakides thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy +35799626517
Internet officer Jochen Niemann jochen.niemann@gmail.com +35799531088
Membership Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy +35799692270
Public relations Stelios Petropoulos stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy +35799460460
Service projects Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com +35799674731
Club Administration George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy +35799696169
Rotary Foundation Alexis Stavrou alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy +35799630057
Stg At Arms Graham Lock brython@cytanet.com.cy +35799559417
President Elect Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com +35799674731
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